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AGRAHAYANA 13, 1937 (SAKA)
Disposal of Seized Drugs

1083, SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govemment has laid dow, guidelinevprocedures for storing and destroying til:lli' ]ff

of seized drugs including nr;n
'**.a;"*'

Smack Heroii, Ganj4 opium,
(b) if so, the details thereof,
(c) the quantity of such drugs seized during each of the last three years and the current year; and(d) the rnanner in which thelrugs *"l.. dirpored off?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF'STATE IN TIIE MINISTRY OF FINA]TICE:(SHRI JAYAI\T SIhIHA)

:?
. (b) The Narcotics control Bureau, which is the coordinating agency for a1 the law lg
under the Narcotilfruss and Psychotropic su6'staices'Act, t9s5 (61 of of Hf":lfft
No'2/88 oateo t 1.04.1988 outiining the procedures for storage vulnerability to theft, substitutir lavlng regard to the hazardous natuie, powers conferred by section )rage sPace, in exercise of the (61 of 1985) the Central Gov

drugs, psychotropic substances.
may be after their seizure, be di;
of their disposal.

(c) Quantity of drugs seized during 2Ot2_2015 is as under:_

S

No.
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Quantitv of drue seizea /in r(ac\
2012 2013 2014 2015

(till Oct)
I qpqi'
2
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363
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akes action toi oisp ') d Psychotropic Sub 1985), who rcsu"aunJ.i;i## per the procedures notification
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